

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

CC 6501/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 01/09/2008 in WP No. 923/1998  
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANHAIYA LAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Stay of the impugned order as far as giving of consequential  
benefits are concerned.

Contempt proceedings are also stayed till further orders.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER