

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 12744 OF 2009
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ...PETITIONER(S)
VERSUS

KANHAIYA LAL (D) TH. LRS. & ORS. ...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.05.2009, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Issue notice.
Stay of the impugned order as far as giving of consequential benefits are concerned.
Contempt proceedings are also stayed till further orders.”

There was sole respondent in this matter. Accordingly show cause notice was issued to sole respondent.

It is submitted that LR. of Respondent Nos. 1/1 to 1/7 of deceased sole respondent have been brought on record vide this Hon'ble Chamber Court's order dated 27.08.2014 passed in Interlocutory Application Nos. 2 & 3. Accordingly, cause title has been amended.

It is further submitted that all the LR. of deceased sole respondent are represented through Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate but no counter affidavit has been filed so far.

The matter mentioned above is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. A.K. Prasad, Advocate
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR