

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12744/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/09/2008  
in WP No. 923/1998 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI KANHAIYA LAL (D) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 09/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.  
For Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2015.03.11

13:49:24 IST

Reason: